
Junior Player of the Year
Male Player Female Player

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009/10

2010/11

 2011/12      

Ricky Morris,
Kempsey Macley

Maurice Kennedy, Manly 

Ben Moylan, Penrith

Nick Good, Penrith

Sam Brisby, Manly

Sam Brisby, Manly

Josh Rozario, Bankstown

Kirstie Jenkins, Albion Park

Amanda Skwarko, 
Milton Ulladulla

Nicole Beck ,Wollongong

Nicole Beck ,Wollongong

Amy Regal, Kiama and
Nicky Albery, Western Suburbs

Leah Opie, Western Suburbs

Alicia Quirk ,Wagga Wagga 

Sarah Peattie ,Manly 

Laura Peattie, Manly



junior Player of the year
Male Player Female Player

2012/13 

2013/14

2014/15

2015/16

2016/17

2017/18

2018/19

2019/20

Adam Clune, Wollongong 

Matthew Wilson, 
Ryde Eastwood

Kai Simbolon, Parramatta

Jackson Mills, Parramatta

Floyd Tighe, Newcastle City

Bailey Hayward,
Western Suburbs 

 Kurt Donoghue, Doyalson

Josh Moffit, Central Coast 

Ashleigh Quinlan ,Easts

Hannah Dyball,  
Manly Warringah

Hannah Dyball,  
Manly Warringah

Brittany Clifford,
Manly Warringah

Pihuka Duff, Manly Warringah

Faith Nathan, Manly Warringah

Billie Taylor ,Manly Warringah

Isabella Slattery, 
Eastern Suburbs



junior Player of the year
Male Player Female Player

2020/21

2021/22

2022/23

2023/24 

Josh Moffit, Central Coast

Not Awarded

Chris Lennon, Central Coast

Tylan Berryman,
Northern Beaches

Isabella Slattery, 
Eastern Suburbs

Not Awarded

Kiiahla Duff, Northern Beaches

Anika McCarthy, Newcastle
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